

Informazione Regolamentata n. 20105-82-2021

Data/Ora Ricezione 28 Settembre 2021 17:57:08

MTA

Societa' : SIT

Identificativo : 152286

Informazione

Regolamentata

Nome utilizzatore : SITN03 - Vettoretti

Tipologia : 1.2

Data/Ora Ricezione : 28 Settembre 2021 17:57:08

Data/Ora Inizio : 28 Settembre 2021 17:57:09

Diffusione presunta

Oggetto : SIT S.p.a. - Publication notice of Half-Year

Financial Report as of 30 June 2021

Testo del comunicato

Vedi allegato.





SITspa

PUBBLICATION NOTICE OF HALF-YEAR FINANCIAL REPORT AS OF 30 JUNE 2021

Padua, September 28th, 2021 - SIT S.p.A., a company listed on the MTA market organized and managed by Borsa Italiana S.p.A., announces that the Half - Year Financial Report as of 30th June 2021, as approved by the Board of Directors of the Company on September 23rd, 2021, as well the Auditors' Report, is available at the Company's registered office in Padova, viale dell'Industria 31–33, on corporate website (www.sitcorporate.it, section *Investor Relations* > *Financial Results*), and on the authorized storage mechanism "*eMarketStorage*", available on the website www.emarketstorage.com.

The SIT Group, through its two divisions Heating and Smart Gas Metering, creates intelligent solutions that manage climate control and measure consumption for a more sustainable world. A market-leading multinational company, listed on the MTA segment of Borsa Italiana, SIT aims to be the number one sustainable partner for control solutions for its customers, focusing on experimentation and the use of alternative gases with low environmental profiles. The Group has production sites in Italy, Mexico, the Netherlands, Romania, China, Tunisia and Portugal, in addition to a commercial structure covering all global markets. SIT is also a member of the European Heating Industry and of the European Hydrogen Alliance – www.sitcorporate.it.

SIT S.p.A.

Investor Relations

T. +39 049 829 3111

Paul Fogolin

E. paul.fogolin@sitgroup.it

Mara Di Giorgio

E. <u>SITInvestorRelations@sitgroup.it</u>

SIT S.p.A.

Press Office

Chiara Bortolato
E. chiara@twin.services
M. +39 347 853 3894

Tommaso Pesa

E. tommaso@twin.services M. +39 3470735670

Fine Comunicato n.2	<u>′</u> U1U5-8∠	_
---------------------	------------------	---

Numero di Pagine: 3